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Period covered by survey, etc.:

Statistics of taxation

Type

15

9

9 Tobacco tax and special tobacco surtax

Tobacco Tax and Special Tobacco Surtax

cigarette

pipe smoking tobacco

cigar

shredded tobacco

Manufactured chewing
tobacco

Manufactured sniffing
tobacco

Total of amount of tax

Amount of tax for goods
in stock

Total amount of tax

Amount of tax deducted

Amount of tax after
deduction

Deficient return

No return or return after
due date

Number of taxed persons

Amount of refund

Amount of tax subject to
postponement of due date
for tax payment

16

31, 2004.

National Tax Agency

Quantity as tax base

Thousand

220,847,086
14,073
42,843

929

31

201

Amount of tax

Million yen

828,711
53

163

828,931
6,431
835,362
2,656

832,705

Person

115,668

Million yen

881

Customs

Quantity as tax base

Thousand

79,862,784
49,428
100,095

20

2494

107

Amount of tax

Million yen

305,420
189

388

0

10

0

306,008

306,008

306,008

0

Person

45,635

Million yen

1,781

27,004

This table shows the taxation performance based on returns filed or disposition made between April 1, 2003 and March
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Statistics of exemption

Type Non-taxable transference

cigarette

Regular tax rate 246,801
Temporary tax rate 4,165
Subtotal 250,966
pipe smoking tobacco 20
cigar 64
shredded tobacco 1

Manufactured chewing
tobacco

Manufactured sniffing

tobacco
Total 251,052
Number of persons Persons
1,144
15 16 31

Source: Consumption Tax Office

Export exemption

20,497

20,499

20,499

Persons

1,386

Others

Persons

50

In million

Total

267,306
4,167
271,473
20

64

271,559

Persons

2,580

Period covered by survey, etc.: This table shows the statistics of applications for exemption filed or disposition made between April 1, 2003 and March

31, 2004.
Note: Figures for customs are not included.

®

Number of manufacturing factories

Type

Manufacturing factories for
manufactured tobacco

Office for materials

Others

sa140108) BulIN)oRINUB

Statutory manufacturing factories

Total

16 31
Time of survey: March 31, 2004

202

(In site)

Number of sites

24

20

32

276
352
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Statistics of taxation

10
11
12
13
14
15

xel
leuonippy

15

0

Gasoline Tax and Local Road Tax

Type

FY1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Amount of shipment

Amount of deduction for loss of reduction

Amount consumed in sites
Amount used for unintended use
Total

Amount of deduct tax

Total after deduction

Deficient returns

No returen or return after due dat

Total

Number of taxable persons

Amount of retund

Amount of tax subject to postponement of

due date for tax payment

16 31

Volume

54,
56,
57,
57,
58,
59,

59,

59,

ki

820,137
436,537
134,280
858,434
333,646
011,090

817,699
807,539
862

67
011,090

10 Gasoline tax and local road tax

Amount of tax

Million yen
2,945,289
3,032,073
3,069,605
3,108,449
3,133,948
3,170,312

3,170,312
4,811
3,165,501

0

3
3,165,504

Person

1,747

Million yen

488,317

Period covered by survey, etc.: This table shows the taxation performance based on returns filed or disposition made between April 1, 2003 and

March 31, 2004.

Note:Figures for customs are not included.
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Statistics of taxation for customs

Xey

leuonippy

15

Type

Amount of receiving

Amount of deduction for loss of reduction

Amount consumed in sites
Amount used for unintended use
Total

Amoount of deduct tax

Total after deduction

Defidient returns

No returen or returen after due dat

Total

Number of taxable person

Amount of retund

Amount of tax subject to postponement of

due date for tax payment

16 31

Volume

Kl

258,210
2,719

255,491

Amount of tax

Million yen

13,751

13,751

13,751

Person

1096

605

Period covered by survey, etc.: This table shows the taxation performance based on returns filed or disposition made between April 1, 2003 and

March 31, 2004.

203
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Statistics of exemption

104

sjeatwayoo.iad

15

Non-taxable volume, etc.

Type
Number of cases

Case
Non-taxable transference 1,451
Export exemption 93
Exemption for kerosene 730
For aviation fuel 1,137
For gas 33
For others 1,172
For electric power generation, etc. 33
For rubber 370
For paint 1,271
For normal paraffin 0
For printing ink 469
For adhesive agent 148
For washing agent 27
For cleansing or for mold release 475
For stationeries 95
For foreign government office buildings, etc. 613
Others 39
Total 8,156

16 31

Source: Consumption Tax Office

Period covered by survey, etc.:

This table shows the status of applications for exemption filed or disposition made between April 1, 2003 and March
31, 2004.

Note: Figures for customs are not included.

4

Number of related factories, etc.

10
11

13
14
15

S9110198}

syueld
[ed1WdYI0.38d  fupinyoeynuepy

auljoseh

1dwaxa xe} Buisn sanijoe

16

31

Type

FY1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Time of survey: March 31, 2004

Oil refineries

Natural volatile oil refineries
Waste oil recycling facilities
Others

Gas plant
Manufacturing plants of specified petrochemicals

Others

Non-taxable warehousing sites
Warehousing site of specified petrochemicals
For aviation fuel

For electric power generation, etc.

For rubber

For paint

For normal paraffin

For printing ink

For adhesive agent

For washing agent

For cleansing or for mold release
Facilities using specified petrochemicals

Designated shops as sites using non-taxables for stationeries, etc.

Designated filling stations as sites for foreign government office
buildings, etc.

Total

204

Volume
Kl
55,244,163
357,768
35,539,916
742,759

40,309

72,221,284

2,259
20,891
68,436

0
6,475
4,985

573
26,247

9,395

1,924

4,289

164,291,679

(In site)

Number of sites

5,806
5,736
5,786
5,734
5,870
6,000

52
13
20
281

9
188

58

210
483

857
5
218
88
2
66
41
27
72
3,016
8

286
6,000



10 Gasoline tax and local road tax

®)

Statistics of taxation by prefectures

Type Volume
Volume of Number of
Amount of tax Exemption related sites
Volume of Volume of deduction
Regional Taxation Bureau / Prefecture shipment for loss of reduction  VO1UMe consumed Total
in sites,etc.
Kl Kl Kl Kl Kl
Million yen Site
Sapporo Hokkaido 2,683,733 36,230 26 2,647,529 142,437 6,681,617 261
Aomori 830,067 11,206 - 818,861 44,055 90,205 28
Iwate - - - - - 80 96
Miyagi 1,965,602 26,536 - 1,939,067 104,322 2,486,377 55
sendai Akita 567,049 7,655 - 559,394 30,095 14,182 26
Yamagata 177,697 2,399 - 175,298 9,431 758 32
Fukushima - - - - - 2,486 117
Total 3,540,415 47,796 - 3,492,620 187,903 2,594,088 354
Ibaraki 1,294,050 17,469 1 1,276,581 68,680 11,401,665 275
Tochigi 206 3 - 203 11 2,248 104
Gunma - - - - - 578 81
Kanto Shinetsu Saitama 146 2 3 148 8 34,000 382
Niigata 1,119,489 15,113 1 1,104,376 59,415 328,441 83
Nagano - - - - - 472 84
Total 2,413,891 32,587 5 2,381,308 128,114 11,767,404 1,009
Chiba > > > > >< >< 343
Tokyo > > > > > > 298
Tokyo Kanagawa 12,202,737 164,737 185 12,038,184 647,654 21,367,332 343
Yamanashi > > > > > =< 61
Total 19,892,133 268,544 228 19,623,817 1,055,761 65,560,501 1,045
Toyama 556,228 7,509 2 548,720 29,521 895,971 61
Ishikawa 1 0 - 1 0 33,870 37
Kanazawa Fukui 10 0 - 10 1 29,718 64
Total 556,239 7,509 2 548,731 29,522 959,559 162
Gifu - - > > > < 95
Shizuoka 668,069 9,019 > > < > 239
Nagoya Aichi 3,953,719 53,373 36 3,900,382 209,841 4,895,665 443
Mie 4,331,924 58,481 < < 229,911 11,325,339 166
Total 8,953,712 120,873 54 8,832,894 475,209 16,246,942 943
Shiga > > =< > > < 107
Kyoto > > > =< > > 103
Osaka 5,485,649 74,057 30 5,411,622 291,145 7,044,847 555
Hyogo 512,589 6,920 6 505,675 27,205 230,839 350
Osaka
Nara > > > > > >< 41
Wakayama > > < >< > >< 67
Total 8,403,754 113,451 451 8,290,754 446,043 11,649,218 1,223
Tottori - - - - - - 17
Shimane - - - - - - 26
Hiroshi Okayama 4,140,173 55,893 81 4,084,361 219,739 18,652,735 158
iroshima
Hiroshima >< >< < >< > > 118
‘Yamaguchi > > > > >< >< 104
Total 8,398,478 113,381 103 8,285,200 445,744 31,931,094 423
Tokushima > > - >< > >< 33
Kagawa =< =< - > =< =< 39
Ehime > > - > >< >< 42
Takamatsu
Kochi > > - =< > > 6
Total 2,909,264 39,275 - 2,869,988 154,405 5,823,973 120
Fukuoka 174 3 - 171 9 102,930 238
Saga - - - - - 1,456 34
Fukuoka Nagasaki - - - - - 435 36
Total 174 3 - 171 9 104,821 308
Kumamoto > > > > > > 37
Oita < > > < > > 38
Miyazaki < > > > < > 22
Kumamoto
Kagoshima > > > >< > >< 38
Total 1,352,036 18,252 9 1,333,793 71,758 9,819,713 135
) Okinawa 713,870 9,638 < 704,285 33,406 1,152,749 17
Okinawa
Japan 59,817,699 807,539 929 59,011,090 3,170,312 164,291,679 6,000
@ ) ()

Note: This table shows “(1) Statistics of taxation”, “(3) Statistics of Exemption”, and “(4) Number of related sites” by prefectures.
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Statistics of taxation
The part subject to {
reduced tax rate.

The part subject to {
reduced tax rate.

xey |
euoIppy

15

Type

16

11

Aviation Fuel Tax

Volume of loaded fuel
and amount of tax

Reduced by air route to Okinawa
Reduced by air routes to solitary
islands

Amount of deduct tax

Reduced by air route to Okinawa

Reduced by air routes to solitary
islands

Total after deduction

Defidient returns

No return or return after due dat
Heavy amount of tax

Total

31

Volume

kil

5,272,725
910,414

297,457

Amount of tax
Million yen
123,322
11,835

5,800

16,065
3,305

3,069

107,257
0
2

107,259

Period covered by survey, etc.: This table shows the taxation performance based on returns filed or disposition made between April 1, 2003 and March

2

Number of related sites

SI9YIO

16 31

Time of survey: March 31, 2004

Type

Sites approved for special treatment
Related to regular transportation service
Others

Total

206

(In site)
Number of places for tax payment
634
130
1,020
1,784
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Statistics of taxation
Type

10
11
12
13
14
15

xey
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15

12

Liquefied Petroleum Gas Tax

Weight
t
FY1998 1,644,930
1999 1,642,816
2000 1,623,022
2001 1,595,152
2002 1,609,703
2003 1,628,102
Amount of shipment 1,628,102

Amount of deduct tax
Total after deduction

Defidient returns

No return or return after due dat

Total

Number of taxable persons

Amount of refund

Amount of tax subject to postponement
of due date for tax payment

16 31

Amount of tax

Million yen
28,789
28,764
28,389
27,893
28,170
28,491
28,491

27
28,463

1

5
28,469

Person

31,192

Million yen

0

279

12 Liquefied petroleum gas tax

Period covered by survey, etc.: This table shows the performance of taxation based on returns filed or disposition made between April 1, 2003 and
March 31, 2004.
Note: Figures for customs are not included.

@

Statistics of exemption

Type

uondwsaxa
asn pay1oads

15

Source: Consumption Tax Office

Number of cases

Number
Export exemption 2
For materials 6
For heat source 28
Exemption for stationeries
Others
Total 36

16 31

Weight

18

25

Period covered by survey, etc.: This table shows the statistics of applications for exemption filed or disposition made between April 1, 2003 and March
31, 2004.
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Number of related sites

Type Number of sites

Site

10 FY1998 2,599
11 1999 2,628
12 2000 2,611
13 2001 2,618
14 2002 2,642
15 2003 2,672
Gas station for business operation 1,838

Gas station for private use 246

Removable container filling station 540

Others 48

Total 2,672

For materials -

For heat source -

seb wnajoslad payanbi|
1dwaxa xe1 Buisn sals

16 31
Time of survey: March 31, 2004

4

Statistics of taxation by regional taxation bureaus

Number of taxable

Regional taxation bureau Weight of shipment Amount of tax person Number of related sites
t

Million yen Person Site
Sapporo 91,318 1,598 1,917 153
Sendai 95,362 1,668 3,663 315
KantoShinetsu 134,340 2,351 4,585 392
Tokyo 497,070 8,699 3,759 338
Kanazawa 23,781 416 1,037 90
Nagoya 151,467 2,648 4,102 349
Osaka 273,977 4,794 3,302 279
Hiroshima 83,346 1,459 2,313 199
Takamatsu 40,866 715 1,772 152
Fukuoka 118,920 2,084 1,745 145
Kumamoto 71,032 1,243 2,554 222
Okinawa 46,623 816 443 38
Total 1,628,102 28,491 31,192 2,672

@ @

This table shows “(1) Statistics of taxation” and “(2) Number of related sites” by regional taxation bureau.
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Statistics of taxation
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15

13

Petroleum and coal tax

Type

Crude oil
Petroleum product

Gaseous hydrocarbon
Coal
Total
Amount of deduct tax
Total after deduction

Defidient returns

No return or return after due dat

Total

Number of taxable persons

Amount of refund

Amount of tax subject to postponement of

due date for tax payment

16 31

Volume

kl

856,793

t
2,122,189
661,394

Amount of tax

Million yen
1,748

1,643
152
3,543
268
3,275

3,275

Person

526

Million yen

65,316

167

13 Petroleum and coal tax

Period covered by survey, etc.: This table shows the performance of taxation based on returns filed or disposition made between April 1, 2003 and

March 31, 2004.

Note: Figures for customs are not included.

&)

Statistics of taxation for customs

xe1

reuonIppy

15

Type

Crude oil
Petroleum product

Gaseous hydrocarbon
Coal
Total
Amount of deduct tax
Total after deduction

Defidient returns

No return or return after due dat

Total

Number of taxable persons

Amount of refund

Amount of tax subject to postponement of

due date for tax payment

16 31

Volume

ki

229,644,001
7,142,671

t
70,158,403
21,082,618

Amount of tax

Million yen
468,474
14,501

52,149
4,849
539,973

539,973

539,973

Person

9,588

Million yen

91,577

Period covered by survey, etc.: This table shows the performance of taxation based on returns filed or disposition made between April 1, 2003 and

March 31, 2004.
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Statistics of exemption

15

Source: Consumption Tax Office
Period covered by survey, etc.:

Type Number of cases

Case
Non-taxable transference

Export exemption

Exemption for the use in petrochemical industries

Exemption for the use in agriculture, forestry and fishery

Exemption for stationeries

Total

16 31

Volume

kil

This table shows the statistics of applications for exemption filed or disposition made between April 1, 2003

and March 31, 2004.

Note: Figures for customs are not included.

4

Number of related sites

16 31
Time of survey: March 31, 2004

Type Crude oil
Site
Places for tax payment approved for special treatment 10
Other places for tax payment 6

Non-taxable warehousing sites -
Extracting sites for private use -

Total 16

210

Gaseous hydrocarbon

Site

7
20

356
383

Coal

Site

15



14 Stamp duty

14

Stamp Duty
@

Statistics of taxation

Type Amount of tax Number of taxpayer
Million yen Person
Tax seal stamping 113 3,013
Payment by the use of stamp tax
payment instrument 39,926 37,659
Format display 113,660 147,904
Payment at a certain time by discount
bankbook 56,819 608
Total 210,518 189,184
Amount of tax appropriated 597 -
Total after deduction 209,922 -
5> Deficient return 6 -
Qo
x % No return or return after due dat 8 -
g
3 Heavy additional tax - -
Delinquency tax 5,315 -
Amount of refund 2,183 -
g0 Number of persons who install the Person
258 instrument
58% 11,396
EES
22
Number of instruments installed Number
16,199
15 16 31
)

Period covered by survey, etc.: This table shows the performance of taxation of stamp tax paid by cash between April 1, 2003 and March 31,
2004.

Note: In principle, the payment of stamp tax is made by affixing to documents, such as certificates and bankbooks revenue stamps covering
the amount equal to the stamp tax. However, in certain cases, such as when many taxable documents like share certificates and bonds
are processed repeatedly , taxpayers may pay the tax in cash exceptionally to avoid the labor of affixing revenue stamps.

In such cases, Marking taxable documents according to the format provided by the government is called “format display”. =~ Having
tax seals stamped is called “tax seal stamping”.

)

Yearly composition of statistics of taxation

Type Payment by the use of Payment at a certain
Tax seal stamping stamp tax payment Format display time by discount Total Number of taxpayers
instrument bankbook

Million yen Million yen Million yen Million yen Million yen Person

10 FY1998 129 49,271 115,113 62,750 227,264 206,528
11 1999 166 44,570 117,291 61,384 223,411 204,777
12 2000 175 43,383 118,414 61,907 223,879 206,033
13 2001 137 41,015 118,227 58,309 217,688 198,918
14 2002 132 38,939 115,581 57,684 212,337 193,085
15 2003 113 39,926 113,660 56,819 210,518 189,184

)

Note: This table shows yearly comparison of “(1) Statistics of taxation”.
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Promotion of Power-resources Development Tax
@

Statistics of taxation

Type Volume Amount of tax
kw
Thousand kw hour Million yen
m
z Electricity sold by mater rate supply 831,570,380
9
§ Electricity sold by flat rate supply 6,948,681
[}
e Actual watt hours of electricity sold f
< ctual watt hours of electricity sold for 2,091,041
oy private use
g ;Estim'ated watt hours of electricity sold 824,874
= or private use
‘g Subtotal 841,434,976 367,394
o
Deficient returns 0
2
2 No returen or return after due dat
g
3
2 Heavy additional tax
g
Subtotal 0
Total 367,394
Number of taxpayers Person
120
15 16 31

Period covered by survay,etc. : This table shows the performance of taxation based on returns filed or disposition made between April 1, 2003 and
March 31, 2004.

)

Number of related sites
Type Number of persons

Person

General electric utility 10

16 31
Time of survey: March 31, 2004

212



